PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4811342

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
L-3 COMMUNICATIONS CINCINNATI ELECTRONICS CORPORATION	12/19/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	L3 CINCINNATI ELECTRONICS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	7500 INNOVATION WAY	
City:	MASON	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45040	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7095026
Patent Number:	7351977
Patent Number:	7777186
Patent Number:	8300108
Patent Number:	8338200
Patent Number:	8450720
Patent Number:	9256117
Patent Number:	8787498
Patent Number:	8687073
Patent Number:	8846432
Patent Number:	9076702
Patent Number:	9135888
Patent Number:	9234693
Patent Number:	9887307
Patent Number:	9515210
Patent Number:	9196769
Patent Number:	9824295
Patent Number:	9548408

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 045261 FRAME: 0015

504764614

Fax Number: (513)977-8141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513-977-8200

Email: SARAH.PETIT@DINSMORE.COM

Correspondent Name: DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

Address Line 1: 255 E. 5TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	L3 ASSIGNMENTS - 2034
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAUS R. RERICHA
SIGNATURE:	/Nicholaus R. Rericha/
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=SOS_L3 CINCINNATI ELECTRONICS CORPORATION#page1.tif source=SOS_L3 CINCINNATI ELECTRONICS CORPORATION#page2.tif source=SOS_L3 CINCINNATI ELECTRONICS CORPORATION#page3.tif source=SOS_L3 CINCINNATI ELECTRONICS CORPORATION#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 045261 FRAME: 0016



DATE 12/20/2017 DOCUMENT ID 201735400074

DESCRIPTION
AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES (AMD)

FILING

EXPED 200.00 CERT COPY 0.00 0.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM - CHRIS RICKARD 4400 EASTON COMMONS WAY STE 125 COLUMBUS, OH 43219

STATE OF OHIO

CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted 429534

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

L3 CINCINNATI ELECTRONICS CORPORATION

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

Effective Date: 12/19/2017

201735400074



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 20th day of December, A.D. 2017.

Ohio Secretary of State

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 045261 FRAME: 0017



Form 540 Prescribed by:

JON HUSTED Ohio Secretary of State

Toll Free; (877) SOS-FILE (977-767-3453) Central Ohio; (614) 488-3910

www.OhioSecretaryofState.gov busserv@OhioSecretaryofState.gov

File online or for more information: www.OffBusinessCentral.com

Mail this form to one of the following:
Regular Fling (non expedite)
P.O. Box 1929
Coumbus, Orl 43218

Expedite Filing (Two business of Requires en se P.O. Bax 1390 Columbus, OK 43218

Certificate of Amendment

(For-Profit, Domestic Corporation)
Filing Fee: \$50
Form Must Be Typed

Check appropriate	pox:	
	to existing Articles of Incorporation (125-AMDS)	
○ Amended an	d Restated Articles (122-AMAP) - The following articles supersede	the existing articles and all amendments thereto.
Complete the follo	wing information:	
Name of Corpo	ration L-3 Communications Cincinnati Electronics Corporation	
Charter Number	429534	
Check one box bel	ow and provide information as required:	
1701.70(A)	s are hereby amended by the Incorporators. Pursuant to to it, incorporators may adopt an amendment to the articles by re not named in the articles or elected and before subscription.	a writing signed by them if initial
(A), directo subscriptio	s are hereby amended by the Directors . Pursuant to Ohio irs may adopt amendments if initial directors were named in its shares have not been received. Also, Ohio Revised Conal cases in which directors may adopt an amendment to the	n articles or elected, but Code section 1701.70(B) sets
	tion was adopted pursuant to Ohio Revised Code section 1 ce insert the number 1 through 10 to provide basis for adop	
○ The articles are	hereby amended by the Shareholders pursuant to Ohio R	Revised Code section 1701.71,
○ The articles are	hereby amended and restated pursuant to Ohio Revised C	Code section 1701.72.
Form 540	Page 1 of 2	Last Revised: 4/17/201

OH008 - 9/28/2016 Wolters Kluwer Online

A copy of the resolution of amendment is attached to this document.

Note: If amended articles were adopted, they must set forth all provisions required in original articles except that articles amended by directors or shareholders need not contain any statement with respect to initial stated capital. See Ohio Revised Code section 1701.04 for required provisions.

Required

Must be signed by all incorporators, if amended by incorporators, or an authorized officer if amended by directors or shareholders, pursuant to Ohio Revised Code section 1701.73(B) and (C).

If authorized representative is an individual, then they must sign in the "signature" box and print their name in the "Print Name" box.

If authorized representative is a business entity, not an individual, then please print the business name in the "signature" box, an authorized representative of the business entity must sign in the "By" box and print their name in the "Print Name" box.

Signature Signature
By (if applicable)
Ann D. Davidson, Senior Vice President, Secretary
Print Name
Signature
By (If applicable)
Print Name

Form 540

Page 2 of 2

Last Revised: 4/17/2014

OH008 - 9/28/2016 Wolters Kluwer Online

L-3 COMMUNICATIONS CINCINNATI ELECTRONICS CORPORATION

CERTIFICATE OF SECRETARY

I, Ann D. Davidson, do hereby certify that I am a duly elected, qualified, and acting Secretary of L-3 Communications Cincinnati Electronics Corporation, a Ohio corporation (the "Corporation"), that the following is a true and correct copy of resolutions previously adopted on behalf of the Corporation and that said resolutions have not been amended, annulled, rescinded or revoked and are in full force and effect as of the date hereof:

RESOLVED, that Article First of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation shall be L3 Cincinnati Electronics Corporation (the "Company")"

RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors deems it advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation to approve the foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation.

RESOLVED, that the foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation be, and it hereby is, approved.

WITNESS my hand of the Corporation on this 18th day of December, 2017

Level Daviden
Secretary

RECORDED: 02/06/2018